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Oklahoma 2015 Winter Wheat Seedings Down 4 Percent 
 
OKLAHOMA: 
Seedings for the 2015 wheat crop are forecast 
at 5.10 million acres, down 4 percent from last 
year. Results were based on reports from the 
December 1 Agricultural Survey. 

UNITED STATES: 
Winter wheat seeded area for 2015 is expected to 
total 40.5 million acres, down 5 percent from 2014. 
Approximate class acreage breakdowns are: Hard 
Red Winter, 29.5 million; Soft Red Winter, 7.50 
million; and White Winter, 3.48 million acres. 
 

Winter Wheat Seedings: Selected States, 2013-2015 

State 
Crop Year Percent of 

Previous Year 2013 2014 2015 

 1,000 Acres 1,000 Acres 1,000 Acres Percent 

Colorado 
Kansas 
Nebraska 
Oklahoma 

Texas 
United States 

2,300 
9,500 
1,470 
5,600 

6,300 
43,230 

2,750 
9,600 
1,550 
5,300 

6,000 
42,399 

2,500 
9,400 
1,700 
5,100 

5,900 
40,452 

91 
98 

110 
96 

98 
95 

 
Oklahoma Winter Wheat Seeded Acres, by District, 2012-2015 

District 2012 2013 2014 2015 

 1,000 Acres 1,000 Acres 1,000 Acres 1,000 Acres 

Panhandle 
West Central 
Southwest 
North Central 
Central 
South Central 
Northeast 
East Central 
Southeast 
Other Districts 
Oklahoma 

765.0 
890.0 

1,245.0 
1,570.0 

615.0 
160.0 
105.0 

(D) 
(D) 

50.0 
5,400.0 

730.0 
900.0 

1,405.0 
1,600.0 

620.0 
160.0 
135.0 

30.0 
20.0 

0.0 
5,600.0 

730.0 
871.0 

1,340.0 
1,484.0 

574.0 
(D) 

100.5 
(D) 
(D) 

45.0 
5,300.0 

700.0 
840.0 

1,285.0 
1,440.0 

545.0 
155.0 

90.0 
(D) 
(D) 

45.0 
5,100.0 
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